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Richard Dwyer <richard.dwyer@nwb-oen.ca>

2AM-LUP1520 - Security Reduction - PRCU - LMI Providing Requested
Additional Information 

Karyn Lewis <k.lewis@mandalayresources.com> Wed, Dec 12, 2018 at 5:35 PM
To: Richard Dwyer <richard.dwyer@nwb-oen.ca>, Karén Kharatyan <karen.kharatyan@nwb-oen.ca>, Assol
Kubeisinova <assol.kubeisinova@nwb-oen.ca>, "licensing@nwb-oen.ca" <licensing@nwb-oen.ca>, "Parsons, Ian
(AADNC/AANDC)" <ian.parsons@canada.ca>, Belinda Labatte <b.labatte@mandalayresources.com>, "Wiatzka,
Gerd" <Gerd.Wiatzka@arcadis.com>, "Charles.Gravelle@arcadis.com" <Charles.Gravelle@arcadis.com>
Cc: Christine Kowbel <ckowbel@lawsonlundell.com>, David Hohnstein <david.hohnstein@shaw.ca>

Hi Everyone, 

 

As per our discussion yesterday, LMI was requested to provide the following additional
information in regards to the 2AM-LUP1520 Security Reduction Request and the
Progressive Reclamation Cost Update: 

 

1) LMI to send a map showing the tailings line removed to date (Response 2 from Golder
PRCU Chapter 3.4, Item 4, first bullet) 

 

Please find attached a map showing the tailings pipe that has been removed to date (line
shown in red). Using the scale on the map you will be able to see that approx. 4,400m
has been removed to date with the remaining being removed in 2019.  

 

2) LMI to send the NWB ftp link to the 2018 Geotechnical Inspection Report which
confirms the installation of instrumentation (Response 2 from Golder PRCU Chapter 3.4,
Item 4, fourth bullet).  

 

ftp://ftp.nwb-oen.ca/registry/2%20MINING%20MILLING/2A/2AM%20-%20Mining/2AM-
LUP1520%20LMI/3%20TECH/4%20WASTE%20DISP%20(D)%20(E)/E%206%
20Annual%20Geotechnical%20Inspection/2018/181210%202AM-
LUP1520%202018%20LMI%20TCA%20Geotech%20Inspection_Rev1_FINAL-IMLE.pdf 

 

In providing the above items LMI has now addressed all of CIRNAC's outstanding issues.
 

ftp://ftp.nwb-oen.ca/registry/2%20MINING%20MILLING/2A/2AM%20-%20Mining/2AM-LUP1520%20LMI/3%20TECH/4%20WASTE%20DISP%20(D)%20(E)/E%206%20Annual%20Geotechnical%20Inspection/2018/181210%202AM-LUP1520%202018%20LMI%20TCA%20Geotech%20Inspection_Rev1_FINAL-IMLE.pdf
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LMI will be providing their speaking notes (Agenda Item C - Karyn and Belinda's
speaking notes) and a final response prior to 3pmMT on Friday, December 14, 2018. 

 

Karyn Lewis
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